Cash Paid to Acquire Fixed
Assets, Intangible Assets
and Others

18,164  736,749  3,042,747

Sub-total of Cash Outflows 18,164  736,749  3,042,747

 Net Cash Flows from
Investing Activities

(18,164) (736,749) (3,042,747)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

 Cash Received from
Capital Contribution

0  0  6,379,967

 Borrowed Cash 0  3,788,105  0

Sub-total of Cash Inflows 0  3,788,105  6,379,967

Cash Repayments of
Amounts Borrowed

2,791,236  996,870  0

Cash Payments for Interest
Expenses and Distribution
of Dividends or Profit

39,482  110,378  0

Sub-total of Cash Outflows 2,830,718  1,107,248  0

Net Cash Flows from
Financing Activities

(2,830,718) 2,680,858  6,379,967

   33

Effect of changes in
exchange rate on cash

3,395  (5,828) (32,754)

Net Increase of Cash and
Cash Equivalents

(1,019,874) 773,451  123,472

Opening Balance of Cash
and Cash Equivalents

3,776,931  3,003,480  2,880,008

Closing Balance of Cash and
Cash Equivalents

2,757,057  3,776,931  3,003,480

Pro forma Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

2016

 Share capital
Undistributed Profits Total

Previous Closing Balance
3,310,605  451,045 3,761,650

Pre-error correction
0  (89,676) (89,676)

Beginning Balance as of
1/1/2016 3,310,605

361,369
3,671,974

Decrease for Year 2016
0  (370,093) (370,093)

Net Profit
0  (370,093) (370,093)

Closing Balance as of 31/12/2016
3,310,605  (8,724) 3,301,881

 2015

 Share capital Undistributed Profits Total

Previous Closing Balance
3,310,605  1,493,776 4,804,381

Pre-error correction
0  106,025  106,025

Beginning Balance as of
1/1/2015 3,310,605  1,599,801 4,910,406

Decrease for Year 2015
0  (1,148,756) (1,148,756)

Net Profit
0  (1,148,756) (1,148,756)

Closing Balance as of 31/12/2015 3,310,605  451,045 3,761,650

 2014

 Share capital Undistributed Profits Total

Previous Closing Balance
3,310,605  1,956,426 5,267,031

Pre-error correction
0  0 0

Beginning Balance as of
1/1/2014 3,310,605  1,956,426 5,267,031

Decrease for Year 2014
0  (462,650) (462,650)

Net Profit
0  (462,650) (462,650)

   34

Closing Balance as of 31/12/2014 3,310,605
1,493,776 4,804,381

 Working capital  6.3

As at the date of this Information Memorandum, the Group has sufficient working capital for its current

requirements. Therefore, the Company has no intention of raising additional funds for at least three months

after its listing on NSX.

 No prospective financial forecast 6.4

No prospective financial forecast or projection is prepared for inclusion in this Information Memorandum

because the Directors consider that any forecast or projection information would contain such a broad range